GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:53
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2009

LOAN BY GRAMIN BANKS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loan provided by the Gramin banks in various States during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether complaints have been received to the effect that the fanners are not-getting their due benefits from these banks; and

(c) if so,the details thereof and the remedial measures taken by the Government to provide adequate loans to farmers through these banks?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)
(a) (b) and (c) A statement is laid on the table of Lok Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.53 FOR 18TH FEBRUARY 2009 REGARDING LOAN BY
GRAMIN BANKS TABLED BY SHRIG.M. SIDDESWARA, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT.

(a): The State-wise loans disbursed and loans outstanding position by the Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) for the last three years and for 2008-09 (as on 30.9.2008) is given in Annexure.

(b) and (c) RRBs,apart from their own resources, are also supported by a line of refinance from NABARD to extend required credit to all eligible farmers. The credit disbursed by RRBs has shown a continuous increase, the details of which are as under;-
(Amt.Rs: in lakhs)

Position of 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08#
All RRBs

Total credit 1557904.69 2108247.31 2542697.12 3304349.44 3858197.49
disbursed

Of the Total 717497.06 1192683.5 1522290.00 2043465.00 2481365.00
Credit,

Agricultural

credit

disbursed

Data provisional
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